
Media Notice 

MARION COUNTY  
SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT ADVISORY COUNCIL 

Mission Statement:  
To provide input to the Marion County Board of Commissioners (“Commissioners”) regarding an integrated waste 
management system that is financially feasible and protects the public health and environment of Marion County and to 
provide recommendations, reports, position papers, and other information as requested by the Commissioners. 

 

Tuesday, April 26, 2022 @ 5:30 pm 

Meeting attendance at Public Works is encouraged and welcomed. Marion County follows all COVID-19 guidelines, such as face 
covering and social distancing. Attendance via Zoom is also available and information is included in the email invitation. 
 

AGENDA 

5:30 pm – 5:40 pm 

 
 
 
 
 
5:40 pm – 5:45 pm 
 
5:45 pm – 5:50 pm 
 
5:50 pm – 6:05 pm 

Administrative - Information/Discussion 
• Welcome and Introductions 
• Attendance/Roll-call 
• Agenda Changes 
• Approval of March 22, 2022 Meeting Minutes - Action 
• Public input 
 
Elect Officers 
 
Nominating Subcommittee Report 
 
Materials Management Update 
 

   Chair 

 
 
 
 
 

Chair 
 

Chair 
 

Kyle 

6:05 pm – 7:15 pm    Goal Planning Rachel/All 

 
7:15 pm – 7:30 pm Other Business – Discussion 

Staff Updates 
Council Member announcements/updates 
Meeting Attendance 
Meeting Review 
 

All /Chair 

 

7:30 pm 
 

Adjourn Chair 

  

Next meeting: Tuesday, May 24, 2022 @ 5:30 p.m. – Location TBD 

Material Management Update: Joe (May)  



 
 

 
 

COUNTY CONTACTS 

Brian May, ES Division Manager 503-365-3147 bmay@co.marion.or.us 

Tom Kissinger, Program Supervisor 503-566-4158 tkissinger@co.marion.or.us 

Dakota Tangredi, Waste Reduction Coordinator 503-365-3191 dtangredi@co.marion.or.us 

Rachel VanWoert, Waste Reduction Coordinator 503-566-4159 rvanwoert@co.marion.or.us 

Natalie Tomaszewski, Office Specialist 503-365-3178 ntomaszewski@co.marion.or.us 

Commissioner Kevin Cameron 503-588-5212 kcameron@co.marion.or.us 

Commissioner Danielle Bethell  503-588-5212 dbethell@co.marion.or.us 

Commissioner Colm Willis – SWMAC Liaison  503-588-5212 cwillis@co.marion.or.us 

Rev. 04/14/2022 

COUNCIL MEMBER NAMES TERM ENDS POSITION 

Bonnie Sullivan 07/31/2026 Building/Construction - Chair 
Brian Sund 01/31/2024 Citizen-at-Large – Vice-Chair 
Joe Fowler 12/31/2022 Public Health  
Judy Skinner 12/31/2022 Citizen-at-Large 
Julie Jackson 02/26/2026 Solid Waste System Representative (Transfer Station/Compost) 
Keith Bondaug-Winn 06/09/2025 Citizen-at-Large 
Kevin Hines 06/25/2026 Collection Industry 
Kyle Elwood 09/16/2024 Citizen-at-Large  
Ryan Zink 09/16/2024 Community Organization (City of Salem) 
Will Posegate 01/31/2024 Recycling Industry 
Vacant  Disposal Industry 
Vacant  Chamber of Commerce  
Vacant  Citizen-at-Large 
Vacant  Citizen-at-Large 
Vacant  Citizen-at-Large 
Vacant  Citizen-at-Large 

SWMAC SUBCOMMITTEE LIST 

Nominating Bonnie 
Sullivan 

Joe 
Fowler 

Will 
Posegate 

Keith 
Bondaug-
Winn 

  

 

SWMAC 
Bylaws/ 
Handbook 

Bonnie 
Sullivan 

Keith 
Bondaug-
Winn 

Will 
Posegate 

Julie 
Jackson Ryan Zink Kyle 

Elwood 

 

Budget Bonnie 
Sullivan 

Kevin 
Hines 

Keith 
Bondaug-
Winn 

Ryan Zink   

 

Education & 
Outreach 

Bonnie 
Sullivan 

Keith 
Bondaug-
Winn 

    

 

Unsheltered 
Waste 
Management 

Ryan Zink Julie 
Jackson 

Judy 
Skinner 

Brian 
Sund 

Kevin 
HInes  
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